Resolution authorizing installation of neighborhood safety lighting in the 1100 block of Palace Street.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, an engineering study observed that nighttime conditions may benefit from additional lighting in the 1100 block of Palace Street.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes the installation of one (1) LED streetlight, up to the equivalent of a 100-watt high-pressure sodium light, at said location, and necessary appurtenances to mount and power said light.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the cost of the street lighting operation be paid by the Street Lighting Operating Budget.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that City of La Crosse staff are hereby authorized to effectuate this Resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on January 10, 2019.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin